

The Personal Representative or mailing to the co-personal repnamed below has been apresentatives or the co-personal pointed and has qualified as representatives' attorney at the the Personal Representative of address stated below, a copy this estate. Any person having of the claim with the Court. The a claim against the decedent, claim must be presented within Sherry S. Garman (also known the later of : (1) Thirty days after as Sherry S. DuPree and Sherthe co-personal representative rier S. DuPree) must, before the served or mailed the notice to time the claim would be barred the creditor as provided in RCW by any otherwise applicable 11.40.020(3); or (2) four months statute of limitations, present the after the date of first publication claim in the manner as provided of the notice. If the claim is not in R.C.W. 11.40.070 by serving presented within this time frame, on or mailing to the Personal the claim is forever barred, ex-Representative or the Personal

VIVIAN D. ZACHOW SSN:***-**-8436

Deceased. The Personal Representative named below has been appointed as personal representative of this estate. Any person having a claim against the decedent must, before the time the claim would be barred by any otherwise applicable statute of limitations, present the claim in the manner as provided in RCW 11.40.070 by serving on or mailing to the personal representative or the personal representative's at-

County of Washington No.13-3-01870-3 In re the Marriage of: NIGISTI MESELE Petitioner, and

AMAN MADUM BEYENI Respondent.

The State of Washington to the said AMAN MADUM BEYENI: You are hereby summoned to appear within sixty days after the date of the first publication of this summons, to wit, within sixty days after the day of September 19, 2013, and defend the above

Spokane WA 99228 5719 Rear Office, North Division Spokane WA 99208 September 19, 26, October 3, 10, 17 and 24, 2013

NOTICE TO CREDITORS IN THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SPOKANE No. 13-4-01224-5 In the Matter of the Estate of: OWEN JOSEPH RYAN, Deceased.

Spokane, Washington 99201-0300 (509) 624-5265 September 26, October 3 and 10, 2013 **ADVERTISE IN THE**

A Professional Service Corpo-

Attorneys and Counselors

422 West Riverside Avenue

1100 U.S. Bank Building

ration

CHENEY FREE PRESS CALL 235-6184 TODAY!

Public Notice

The Cheney Planning Commission will hold an informal public meeting at their regular meeting on Monday, October 14, 2013, beginning at 5:30 p.m. The purpose of the meeting is to identify potential projects for funding by the Spokane County Department of Housing and Community Development, under the federal Community Development Block Grant program.

The City of Cheney is a member of the Spokane County Community Development Consortium, which consists of Spokane County and the small cities and towns in the county, except the City of Spokane.

The purpose of the Community Development Block Grant program is to fund projects which improve the quality of life for lower income residents. Projects include activities which create or improve affordable housing units, offer high priority public services, create jobs, develop and improve infrastructure and public facilities, and plan for current and future needs. More information about the program is available on the web at www. <u>spokanecounty.org/communi-</u> tvsvcs/hcd

More information about the Housing and Community Development program may be obtained by contacting the Cheney Community Development Department, 112 Anderson Road, (509) 498-9240, or by email at blucas@cityofcheney.org September 26, 2013

NOTICE TO CREDITORS IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF

WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SPOKANE (RCW 11.40.010 & .015) Case No.:13401077-3

IN THE ESTATE OF CARL RAYMOND NORBERG

Deceased The Administrator named below has been appointed and has qualified as Administrator of this estate. Persons having claims against the decedent must, prior to the time such claims would be barred by any otherwise applicable statute of limitations, serve their claims on the Administrator or the attorney of record at the address stated below and file an executed copy of the claim with the Clerk of this Court within four months after the date of first publication of this notice or within four months after the date of the filing of the copy of this Notice with the Clerk of the Court, whichever is later or, except under those provisions included in RCW 11.40.011 and 11.40.013, the claim will be forever barred. This bar is effective as to the

claims against both the probate assets and non-probate assets of the decedent.

Date of filing copy of notice to creditors: September 25, 2013 Date of first publication: September 26, 2013 /s/ Jeremy C. Norberg Jeremy C. Norbera 8045 20th Ave NE /s/ Jason B. Couey JASON B. COUEY (WSBA# 33608) Attorney at Law 613 S. Washington, Suite 202 Spokane, WA 99204 September 26, October 3 and 10.2013

as provided in RCW 11.40.070 the Personal Representative's by serving on or mailing to the Personal Representative or the Personal Representative's attorney at the address stated below a copy of the claim and filing the original of the claim with the court in which the probate proceedings were commenced. The claim must be presented within the later of: (1) Thirty days after the Personal Representative served or mailed the notice to the creditor as provided under RCW 11.40.020(1)(c); or (2) four months after the date of first publication of the notice. If the claim is not presented within this time frame, the claim is forever barred, except as otherwise provided in RCW 11.40.051 and 11.40.060. This bar is effective as to claims against both the decedent's probate and nonprobate assets. Date of first publication: September 26, 2013 /s/ Rachel A. Kanowsky RACHEL A. KANOWSKY Personal Representative Attorney for Personal Repre-

sentative: Karen L. Sayre, WSBA #15548 SAYRE & SAYRE, P.S. Address for Mailing or Service: West 201 North River Drive, Suite 460 Spokane, Washington 99201-2262 (509) 325-7330 September 26, October 3 and 10, 2013

PROBATE NOTICE TO CREDITORS IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SPOKANE Case No. 13401236-9 In Re:

The Estate of: DONALD LADD, and

DANI JO LADD, Deceased PLEASE TAKE NOTICE

The above Court has appointed me as Personal Representative of Decedent's estate. Any person having a claim against the Decedent must present the claim: (a) Before the time when the claim would be barred by any applicable statute of limitations, and (b) In the manner provided in RCW 11.40.070: (i) By filing the original of the claim with the foregoing Court, and (ii) By serving on or mailing to me at the address below a copy of the claim. The claim must be presented by the later of: (a) Thirty (30) days after I served or mailed this Notice as provided in RCW 11.40.020(1)(c), or (b) Four (4) months after the date of first publication of this Notice. If the claim is not presented within this time period, the claim will be forever barred except as provided in RCW 11.40.051 and 11.40.060. This bar is effective for claims against both the Decedent's probate and nonprobate assets.

Date of First Publication of this Notice: September 26, 2013 Delphine Ladd Personal Representative

attorney at the address stated below a copy of the claim and filing the original of the claim with the court in which the probate proceedings were commenced. The claim must be presented within the later of: (1) Thirty days after the Personal Representative served or mailed the notice to the creditor as provided under RCW 11.40.020(1)(c); or (2) four months after the date of first publication of the notice. If the claim is not presented within this time frame, the claim is forever barred, except as otherwise provided in RCW 11.40.051 and 11.40.060. This bar is effective as to claims against both the decedent's probate and nonprobate assets. Date of first publication: September 26, 2013 /s/ Timothy R. Sebert TIMOTHY R. SEBERT Personal Representative

Attorney for Personal Representative: Karen L. Sayre, WSBA #15548 SAYRE & SAYRE, P.S. Address for Mailing or Service: West 201 North River Drive, Suite 460 Spokane, Washington 99201-2262 (509) 325-7330 September 26, October 3 and 10, 2013

NOTICE TO CREDITORS SUPERIOR COURT.

STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF SPOKANE (RCW 11.40.010) Case No. 06-4-00875-0 In the Matter of the Estate of

WILLIAM WEITENSTEINER, Deceased The Administrator named below has been appointed as Administrator of the above-named Es-

tate. All persons having a claim against the decedent must, prior to the time such claim would be barred by any otherwise applicable statute of limitations, present the claim in the manner as provided in RCW 11.40.070 by serving on or mailing to the Administrator or the Administrator's attorney at the address stated below, a copy of the claim and file the original of the claim with the Clerk of the court. The claim must be presented within the later of: (1) Thirty days after the Administrator served or mailed the notice to the creditor as provided under RCW 11.40.020(3); or (2) four months after the date of first publication of the notice. If the claim is not presented within this time frame, the claim is forever barred, except as otherwise provided in RCW 11.40.051 and 11.40.060. This bar is effective as to claims against both the decedent's probate and nonprobate assets.

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION: September 26, 2013 Dated this 19th day of September, 2013 /s/ James P. Spurgetis James P. Spurgetis, Administrator 601 W. Main, Ste. 820 Spokane, WA 99201 (509) 444-5141 JAMES P. SPURGETIS, P.S. ATTORNEY AT LAW 601 W. Main, Ste. 820 Spokane, WA 99201 Telephone: (509) 444-5141 Facsimile: (509) 444-5143 September 26, October 3 and 10,2013

by serving on or mailing to the Personal Representative or the Personal Representative's attorney at the address stated below a copy of the claim and filing the original of the claim with the Court. The claim must be presented within the later of: thirty days after the Personal Representative served or mailed the notice to the creditor as provided under RCW 11.40.020(3); or 2) four months after the date of first publication of the Notice. If the claim is not presented within this time frame, the claim is forever barred, except as otherwise provided in RCW 11.40.051 and 11.40.060. This bar is effective as to claims against both the Decedent's probate and nonprobate assets. DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION: **SEPTEMBER 19, 2013** (Spokane County) PERSONAL REPRESENTA-TIVE: JENA HOLLENBECK

DATED this 13th day of September, 2013. MALPASS LAW OFFICE, P.S. LISA MALPASS CHILDRESS, WSBA #34057 Attorney for Personal Representative Address for Mailing or Service: 1212 N. Washington, Suite 120 Spokane, WA 99201 September 19, 26 and October 3, 2013

NOTICE TO CREDITORS IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SPOKANE No. 13401246-6

In the Matter of the Estate of

RICHARD L. BELL Deceased. The administrator named below has been appointed as administrator of this estate. Any person having a claim against the deceased must, before the time the claim would be barred by any otherwise applicable statute of limitations, present the claim in the manner as provided in RCW 11.40.070 by serving on or mailing to the administrator or the administrator's attorney at the address stated below a copy of the claim and filing the original of the claim with the court in which the probate proceedings were commenced. The claim must be presented within the later of: (1) thirty days after the administrator served or mailed the notice to the creditor as provided under RCW 11.40.020(1)(c); or (2) four months after the date of first publication of the notice. If the claim is not presented within this time frame, the claim is forever barred, except as otherwise provided in RCW 11.40.051 and 11.40.060. This bar is effective as to claims against both the decedent's probate and nonprobate assets.

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION: September 19, 2013 /s/ Vickey L. Ginger VICKEY L. GINGER 3915 S. Lee Spokane, WA 99203 /s/ David Shotwell David Shotwell Attorney for Administrator WSBA # 34916 DAVID SHOTWELL P.L.L.C. 8406 N. Palm Place Spokane, WA 99208 (509) 499-9920 Fax: (509) 483-4339 September 19, 26, and October 3.2013

Representative or the attorney of record at the address stated below, and file an executed copy of the claim with the Clerk of this Court within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or within four months after the date of the filing of the copy of this Notice with the Clerk of the Court, whichever is later, or, except under those provisions included in R.C.W. 11.40.011 or 11.40.013, the claim will be forever barred. This bar is effective as to claims against both the probate and non-probate assets of the decedent. DATE OF FILING COPY OF

THIS NOTICE TO CREDITORS with Clerk of Court: September 10, 2013 DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION: September 19, 2013 MARK J. HARRIS Attorney for the Estate 1835 W. Broadway Spokane, WA 99201 Nancy Ann Jones Personal Representative c/o Maxey Law Offices, P.S. 1835 W. Broadway Spokane, WA 99201 MAXEY LAW OFFICES P.S. 1835 W. Broadway Spokane, WA 99201 (509) 326-0338 Fax (509) 325-9919 September 19, 26 and October 3.2013

PROBATE

NOTICE TO CREDITORS IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SPOKANE RCW 11.40.030 No. 13-401206-7 In the Matter of the Estate of IRENE M. AKED. Deceased.

The Personal Representative named below has been appointed as Personal Representative of this estate. Any person having a claim against the decedent must, before the time the claim would be barred by any otherwise applicable statute of limitations, present the claim in the manner as provided in RCW 11.40.070 by serving on or mailing to the Personal Representative or the Personal Representative's attorney at the address stated below a copy of the claim and filing the original of the claim with the court in which the probate proceedings were commenced. The claim must be presented within the later of: (1) Thirty days after the Personal Representative served or mailed the notice to the creditor as provided under RCW 11.40.020(1)(c); or (2) four months after the date of first publication of the notice. If the claim is not presented within this time frame, the claim is forever barred, except as otherwise provided in RCW 11.40.051 and 11.40.060. This bar is effective as to claims against both the decedent's probate and nonprobate assets. Date of first publication: September 12, 2013

/s/ Arthur E. Aked ARTHUR E. AKED Personal Representative Attorney for Personal Representative: Karen L. Sayre, WSBA #15548 SAYRE & SAYRE, P.S. Address for Mailing or Service: West 201 North River Drive, Suite 460 Spokane, Washington 99201-2262 (509) 325-7330 September 12, 19 and 26, 2013

Free Press Section 2 Page 7

before the time the claim would be barred by any otherwise applicable statute of limitations. present the claim in the manner as provided in RCW 11.40.070 by serving on or mailing to the Personal Representative or the Personal Representative's attorney at the address stated below a copy of the claim and filing the original of the claim with the court in which the probate proceedings were commenced. The claim must be presented within the later of: (1) Thirty days after the Personal Representative served or mailed the notice to the creditor as provided under RCW 11.40.020(1)(c); or (2) four months after the date of first publication of the notice. If the claim is not presented within this time frame, the claim is forever barred, except as otherwise provided in RCW 11.40.051 and 11.40.060. This bar is effective as to claims against both the decedent's probate and nonprobate assets.

Date of first publication: September 19, 2013 /s/ John David Wittenbecher JOHN DAVID WITTENBECHER-Personal Representative Attorney for Personal Representative Karen L. Sayre, WSBA #15548 SAYRE & SAYRE, P.S. Address for Mailing or Service: West 201 North River Drive, Suite 460 Spokane, Washington 99201-2262 (509) 325-7330 September 19, 26 and October 3, 2013

PROBATE

NOTICE TO CREDITORS IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SPOKANE RCW 11.40.030 No. 13-400629-6 In the Matter of the Estate of DELORES J. BREWER,

Deceased.

The Personal Representative named below has been appointed as Personal Representative of nis estate. Any person having a claim against the decedent must. before the time the claim would be barred by any otherwise applicable statute of limitations, present the claim in the manner as provided in RCW 11.40.070 by serving on or mailing to the Personal Representative or the Personal Representative's attorney at the address stated below a copy of the claim and filing the original of the claim with the court in which the probate proceedings were commenced. he claim must be presented within the later of: (1) Thirty days after the Personal Representative served or mailed the notice to the creditor as provided under RCW 11.40.020(1)(c); or (2) four months after the date of first publication of the notice. If the claim is not presented within this time frame, the claim is forever barred, except as otherwise provided in RCW 11.40.051 and 11.40.060. This bar is effective ainst hoth the decedent's probate and nonprobate assets. Date of first publication: September 12, 2013 /s/ Sharon R Hollingshead SHARON R. HOLLINGSHEAD Personal Representative Attorney for Personal Representative: Karen L. Sayre, WSBA #15548 SAYRE & SAYRE, P.S. Address for Mailing or Service: West 201 North River Drive, Suite 460 Spokane, Washington 99201-2262 (509) 325-7330 September 12, 19 and 26, 2013

PROBATE NOTICE TO CREDITORS IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SPOKANE RCW 11.40.030 No. 13-401274-1 In the Matter of the Estate of GREGORY B. HUMPHRIES, Deceased.

The Personal Representative named below has been appointed as Personal Representative of this estate. Any person having a claim against the decedent must, before the time the claim would be barred by any otherwise applicable statute of limitations, present the claim in the manner

6706 N. Wall Spokane, WA 99208 September 26, October 3 and 10.2013

PROBATE NOTICE TO CREDITORS IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SPOKANE RCW 11.40.030 No. 13-401285-7 In the Matter of the Estate of ARTHUR F. SEBERT, Deceased.

The Personal Representative named below has been appointed as Personal Representative of this estate. Any person having a claim against the decedent must, before the time the claim would be barred by any otherwise applicable statute of limitations, present the claim in the manner as provided in RCW 11.40.070 by serving on or mailing to the Personal Representative or

PROBATE NOTICE TO CREDITORS IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SPOKANE No.: 13-4-01239-3 In the Estate of: JANETTE M. BARNES. Deceased.

The person named below has been appointed as Personal Representative of this Estate. Any person having a claim against the Decedent must, before the time the claim would be barred by any otherwise applicable statute of limitations. present the claim in the manner as provided in RCW 11.40.070 NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SPOKANE No. 13-4-01231-8 In the Matter of the Estate of: DANNY CECIL JONES, Deceased.

The Personal Representative named below has been appointed and has qualified as Personal Representative of this estate. Persons having claims against the deceased must, prior to the time such claims would be barred by any otherwise applicable statute of limitations, serve their claims on the Personal

PROBATE NOTICE TO CREDITORS IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SPOKANE BCW 11.40.030

No. 13-401240-7 In the Matter of the Estate of ALICE P. WITTENBECHER, also known as Alice M. Wright, Deceased.

The Personal Representative named below has been appointed as Personal Representative of this estate. Any person having a claim against the decedent must,

WATCH FOR EARLY HOLIDAY CLASSIFIED AND LEGAL AD DEADLINES

The holidays are a busy time of year. **Remember to check for** early legal deadlines.

